accepted by BISBEE (which by reference is made a part of this Contract); BISBEE will 
pay the CMAR on a Time and Material basis as follows: 

4.1 .1 For the Basic Service described in Section 2, and performed to the satisfaction 
of BISBEE, the not-to-exceed amount: twenty-four thousand , seven hundred 
sixty dollars and no cents ($24,760.00). 

4.1.2 For the Additional Services described in paragraph 4.3, and performed to the 
satisfaction of BISBEE, the not-to-exceed amount: n/a dollars and no cents 
($n/a). 

4.2 PAYMENTS 

4.2.1 Requests for monthly payments by the CMAR for Pre-construction Services will